have a clawback right to acquire back 100% of the Company’s equity interest in the Mining Concession under conditions to be
established in the definitive documents of the Acquisition.

Iron ore rights The Buyer will acquire all iron ore with > 45% Fe, which is property of the Company. The acquisition of the iron ore with < 45% Fe will be
negotiated and agreed directly with Colomi Iron. In exchange for this ownership, the Buyer is willing to pay the royalties (6%), studies,
technology, and beneficiation routes for upgrading the iron ore < 45% Fe. If the beneficiation of the iron ore < 45% Fe is not viable,
Colomi Iron has the right to the iron ore < 45% Fe.
The acquisition of the iron ore by the Buyer will be set out in a separate agreement entered into by the Buyer, the Company and
Colomi Iron.

Governing Law The Acquisition shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Federative Republic of Brazil and
the Parties irrevocably and unconditionally submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Belo Horizonte/MG, Brazil.

5334-04/3334825_1 21

SCHEDULE  2  –  PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET  OF  THE  GROUP

   Sale Adjustments Adjusted
  31-Oct-23   31-Oct-23
Balance Sheet $ $ $
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,653,290  3,166,830 14,820,120
Trade and other receivables 2,591,648   2,591,648
Inventory 12,353,139  (12,353,139) -
Other assets 2,821,648   2,821,648
Total Current Assets 29,419,725  (9,186,309) 20,233,416

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 2,731,391  (2,715,877) 15,514
Capitalised stripping asset 16,606,121  (16,606,121) -
Right-of-use assets 7,479,051  (7,479,051) -
Total Non-Current Assets 26,816,563  (26,801,049) 15,514
Total Assets 56,236,288  (35,987,358) 20,248,930

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,109,237   2,109,237
Lease liability 2,854,964  (2,854,964) -
Provisions 430,598   430,598
Total Current Liabilities 5,394,799  (2,854,964) 2,539,835

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liability 6,300,188  (6,300,188) -
Provisions 3,350,748  (3,350,748) -
Total Non-Current Liabilities 9,650,936  (9,650,936) -
Total Liabilities 15,045,735  (12,505,900) 2,539,835

Net Assets 41,190,553  (23,481,458) 17,709,095

Equity

Share Capital 36,471,957   36,471,957
Reserves  7,327,011  (5,654,372) 1,672,639
Accumulated losses (2,608,415) (17,827,086) (20,435,501
Total Equity 41,190,553  (23,481,458) 17,709,095

SAMPLE
Proxy Voting Form

If you are attending the virtual Meeting
please retain this Proxy Voting Form

for online Securityholder registration.

Tombador Iron Limited | ABN 20 108 958 274

Your proxy voting instruction must be received by 10.00am (AWST) on Monday, 25 December 2023, being not later than 48 hours
before the commencement of the Meeting.  Any Proxy Voting instructions received after that time will not be valid for the scheduled
Meeting.

SUBMIT YOUR PROXY

Complete the form overleaf in accordance with the instructions set out below.

YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS
The name and address shown above is as it appears on the Company’s share register. If this information is